506844385 08/30/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6891206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeremy Thomas Dabrowiak	04/10/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZOLL CIRCULATION, INC.
Street Address:	2000 RINGWOOD AVENUE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15594539

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 368-2135 Email: APSI@fr.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN J. PETKOVSEK Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40200-0429001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAUREN COLICCHIO
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren Colicchio/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2021

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=40200-0429001 Dabrowiak Assignment#page1.tif source=40200-0429001 Dabrowiak Assignment#page2.tif source=40200-0429001 Dabrowiak Assignment#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 057330 FRAME: 0633** 506844385

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, we, Jeremy Thomas Dabrowiak of Santa Clara, CA and Gary A. Freeman of Waltham, MA, each individually assign to ZOLL Circulation, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 2000 Ringwood Avenue, San Jose, CA 95131, and its successors, transferees, and assigns (collectively the "Assignee"), all of our individual and joint right, title, and interest throughout the world in the patent application titled "ADVANCED SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PATIENT BODY TEMPERATURE CONTRO," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 12, 2017, as application 15/594,539 (the "Application"), including without limitation: (a) the subject matter of the Application (the "Subject Matter"); (b) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, creative works, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for any of the Subject Matter, and all applications claiming the benefit of or priority to the Application (including without limitation divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, supplemental examinations, continued prosecution applications, post-grant reviews, inter partes reviews, renewals, and extensions), and all applications to which the Application claims priority or of which the Application claims the benefit (including without limitation provisional applications), in every country or region (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights"); (c) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (d) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

We authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in our names or in the Assignee's name.

We represent and warrant that we have the right and power to make this Assignment and that we have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this Assignment. We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, and its representatives, to

PATENT REEL: 057330 FRAME: 0634

ZOLL Docket No. Z20673US-01 Attorney Docket No. ZOLCR-030A

insert in or on this Assignment the filing date and application number of the Application or of any Applications and Granted Rights, including any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof for recordation of this Assignment.

We will communicate to the Assignee (or at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter, will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and documents, and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 057330 FRAME: 0635

ZOLL Docket No. Z20673US-01 Attorney Docket No. ZOLCR-030A

0.94/	Date:	4/10/18	
Jeremy Thomas Dabrowiak	Accession 1	*	
State of California	) ) ss.;	A notary public or other officer completing th verifies only the identity of the individual wh document to which this certificate is attact	or a local post of the B
County of SANTA CLARA	j –	the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that	document.
On the day of	PRIL	in the year 20 <u>/8</u> before me, the	undersigned,
a Notary Public in and for said Sta	ate, personally ap	ppeared <i>JEREMY THOMAS</i>	DABROWAS
personally known to me or proved	l to me on the ba	sis of satisfactory evidence to be	the
individual(s) whose name(s) is (sr	€) subscribed to	the within instrument and acknow	wledged to me
that (ic) she/they executed the same		The second secon	
signature(s) on the instrument, the	Newson	The same of the sa	
individual(s) acted, executed the in	nstrument.	La X	<b>3</b> '
THY DINH COMM. # 2123887 OF HOTARY PUBLIC - CALFORNIA OF BANTA CLARA COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. AUG. 17, 2018 T	Notai	y Public	

PATENT REEL: 057330 FRAME: 0636

**RECORDED: 08/30/2021**